
Graduate Group in Epidemiology and Biostatistics 
Independent Study Syllabus 

 

Student Name:  Semester:  

Instructor:  Mentor:  

Topic:  

EPID or BSTA 999:  Course Unit:  

Gray area for office use 

 
Course Objectives: (Provide a detailed description) 
 
 
 
Reading List: (Provide details in course outline) 
 
 
 
Course Assignments: (Describe homework, exams, papers with details in 
course outline) 
 
 
 
Course Grade: Indicate the metric that will be used to assign a course grade 
(e.g. exam 30%, homeworks 50%, term paper 20%) 
 
 
 
Total hours spent on course: (Describe time spent on readings, assignments, 
meetings with instructors, 150 hours=1 course unit) 
 
 
 
  



Independent Study 
Course Outline 

 
(Topic and Reading/Assignments must be entered for each week) 

Week Topic Reading/Assignment 

1)    

2)    

3)    

4)    

5)    

6)   

7)    

8)    

9)    

10)    

11)    

12)    

13)    

 
 
Obtain the following approvals: 
 

Faculty Signature Date 

 
____________________ 
Instructor 

 
 

 
____________________ 
Mentor 

 
 

 
____________________ 
Graduate Program Chair 

 
 

 
Note: Registration for Independent Study cannot be processed without a completed and 
signed syllabus. To complete your registration please submit a copy or scanned pdf of 

both pages to Eli Elliott (eli.elliott@pennmedicine.upenn.edu)  

mailto:eli.elliott@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

